
SFU (32-12) -vs- Wagner (8-25)
4/27/2024 at Staten Island, NY (Lower Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: VESCO, Grace (15-7)
Loss: ZAVALA, Karson (4-5)
HBP: ZAVALA, Karson
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 55   Weather: 60, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SFU 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 5 9 2
Wagner 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1

SFU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WALTERS, Kaylie ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    GARROWAY, Aliya ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
WRUBLE, Ashley lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
ULAM, Olivia 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
NASH, Savannah cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
HERNANDEZ, Lexi 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
WILSON, Madelyn c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
MARSDEN, Rachel dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
AUBRY, Lauren rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
ORISCHAK, Ashley 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
VESCO, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRALY, Allie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 4 1 5 4

2B: AUBRY, Lauren (1)
SB: AUBRY, Lauren (1)
HBP: ORISCHAK, Ashley (1)
E: WILSON, Madelyn (1); ORISCHAK, Ashley (1)

Wagner 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TRAN, Samantha cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
JANICKI, Payton ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
CARRANZA, Justine dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
TRUJILLO, Sydnie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
CHARGUALAF, Sydney c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
WOLF, Kate 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
ESTEPHAN, Noelle lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
GONZALES, Leilani 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
DULKEN, Jordyn rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
ZAVALA, Karson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 0 1 10 3

SB: TRAN, Samantha (1); GONZALES, Leilani (2)
E: ZAVALA, Karson (1)

SFU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VESCO, Grace (W, 15-7) 6.2 2 1 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 23 24 3 7 –
BRALY, Allie 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 2 1 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 24 25 3 8

Wagner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ZAVALA, Karson (L, 4-5) 7.0 9 5 4 1 5 0 0 1 0 30 32 7 7 –
Totals 9 5 4 1 5 0 0 1 0 30 32 7 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

SFU - Top of 1st SFU WAG
WALTERS struck out looking. 0 0
WRUBLE grounded out to 3b. 0 0
ULAM struck out swinging. 0 0

Wagner - Bottom of 1st SFU WAG
TRAN, S grounded out to ss. 0 0
JANICKI, P struck out looking. 0 0
CARRANZA, J grounded out to ss. 0 0

SFU - Top of 2nd SFU WAG
NASH popped up to p. 0 0
HERNANDEZ singled to pitcher. 0 0
WILSON struck out looking. 0 0
MARSDEN reached on a fielder's choice; HERNANDEZ out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Wagner - Bottom of 2nd SFU WAG
TRUJILLO, S struck out swinging. 0 0
CHARGUALAF,S struck out swinging. 0 0
WOLF, K lined out to 3b. 0 0

SFU - Top of 3rd SFU WAG
AUBRY doubled to left field. 0 0
AUBRY stole third. 0 0
ORISCHAK reached on a fielder's choice; AUBRY scored on an error by p, scored, unearned. 1 0
WALTERS reached on a fielder's choice; ORISCHAK out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
WRUBLE singled to shortstop; WALTERS advanced to second. 1 0
ULAM lined out to 3b; WALTERS out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0

Wagner - Bottom of 3rd SFU WAG
ESTEPHAN, N struck out swinging. 1 0
GONZALES, L singled to left field. 1 0
GONZALES, L stole second. 1 0
GONZALES, L stole third. 1 0
DULKEN, J struck out swinging. 1 0
TRAN, S walked. 1 0
TRAN, S stole second; GONZALES, L scored on an error by c, scored, unearned. 1 1
JANICKI, P singled to third base; TRAN, S advanced to third. 1 1
CARRANZA, J grounded out to 3b. 1 1

SFU - Top of 4th SFU WAG
NASH lined out to lf. 1 1
HERNANDEZ grounded out to ss. 1 1
WILSON grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Wagner - Bottom of 4th SFU WAG
TRUJILLO, S struck out swinging. 1 1
CHARGUALAF,S grounded out to 3b. 1 1
WOLF, K grounded out to 2b. 1 1



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SFU - Top of 5th SFU WAG
MARSDEN singled to center field. 1 1
AUBRY singled to left field; MARSDEN advanced to second. 1 1
ORISCHAK hit by pitch; AUBRY advanced to second; MARSDEN advanced to third. 1 1
GARROWAY pinch hit for WALTERS. 1 1
GARROWAY walked, RBI; ORISCHAK advanced to second; AUBRY advanced to third; MARSDEN scored. 2 1
WALTERS to ss for GARROWAY. 2 1
WRUBLE reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; WALTERS advanced to second; ORISCHAK advanced to third;
AUBRY scored. 3 1
ULAM struck out swinging. 3 1
NASH reached on a fielder's choice; WRUBLE advanced to second; WALTERS advanced to third; ORISCHAK
out at home 1b to c. 3 1
WALTERS out at home c to 1b. 3 1

Wagner - Bottom of 5th SFU WAG
ESTEPHAN, N grounded out to 3b. 3 1
GONZALES, L struck out looking. 3 1
DULKEN, J struck out swinging. 3 1

SFU - Top of 6th SFU WAG
HERNANDEZ grounded out to 3b. 3 1
WILSON struck out looking. 3 1
MARSDEN popped up to 2b. 3 1

Wagner - Bottom of 6th SFU WAG
TRAN, S grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 1
JANICKI, P popped up to lf. 3 1
CARRANZA, J reached on an error by 2b. 3 1
TRUJILLO, S struck out swinging. 3 1

SFU - Top of 7th SFU WAG
AUBRY flied out to cf. 3 1
ORISCHAK singled to shortstop. 3 1
WALTERS singled to left field; ORISCHAK advanced to second. 3 1
WRUBLE singled to third base; WALTERS advanced to second; ORISCHAK advanced to third. 3 1
ULAM popped up to 2b. 3 1
NASH singled to center field, 2 RBI; WRUBLE advanced to second; WALTERS scored; ORISCHAK scored. 5 1
HERNANDEZ flied out to cf. 5 1

Wagner - Bottom of 7th SFU WAG
CHARGUALAF,S struck out swinging. 5 1
WOLF, K popped up to 1b. 5 1
BRALY to p for VESCO. 5 1
ESTEPHAN, N grounded out to 3b. 5 1


